# VIVERSAL PAYMENTS.

# NACHA Announces ACI Worldwide as a Preferred Partner for Enabling Innovation in Payments

April 18, 2018

## NACHA Announces ACI Worldwide as a Preferred Partner for Enabling Innovation in Payments

HERNDON, Va. — April 18, 2018 – NACHA - The Electronic Payments Association® has announced ACI Worldwide (NASDAQ: ACIW), a leading global provider of faster electronic payment and banking solutions, as a Preferred Partner for enabling innovation in payments. NACHA Preferred Partners are a select group of innovators that contribute to its strategic efforts and to the payments ecosystem at large by removing friction, increasing ease, accessibility and efficiency, as well as supporting sound risk management and security for ACH payments.

"We are pleased to introduce ACI Worldwide as our newest Preferred Partner," said Jane Larimer, chief operating officer of NACHA. "The payments landscape is evolving and faster payments and open APIs are among the drivers of this evolution. With solutions that support and leverage these drivers, like those offered by ACI, financial institutions and businesses can quickly and easily adapt to the changing payments environment and deliver greater value to their customers."

ACI provides real-time, any-to-any electronic payment solutions to financial institutions, intermediaries, merchants and corporates. Its Universal Payments (UP) portfolio of solutions help banks and businesses to innovate and thrive in the swiftly evolving world of payments by combining payment capabilities in new and different ways while maintaining performance, security and scalability.

"Our partnership with NACHA will provide added exposure to a large and diverse payments community as we aim to drive the new faster, digital, open banking world forward," said Mike Braatz, senior vice president, ACI Worldwide. "For businesses and financial institutions navigating the challenges of an evolving industry, this partnership opens more avenues for innovation, new business models and new relationships with customers."

To learn more about NACHA's Preferred Partner Program, visit: www.nacha.org/Preferred-Partner

#### About NACHA — The Electronic Payments Association

NACHA—The Electronic Payments Association is a nonprofit organization that convenes hundreds of diverse organizations to enhance and enable electronic payments and financial data exchange within the U.S. and across geographies. Through development of rules, standards, governance, education, advocacy, and in support of innovation, NACHA's efforts benefit the providers and users of those systems. NACHA leads groups focused on API standardization, authors the Quest Operating Rules for EBT and is also the steward of the ACH Network, a payment system that universally connects all U.S. bank accounts and facilitates the movement of money and information. In 2017, there was a total of nearly 26 billion ACH transactions. Of these, 21.5 billion ACH payments valued at \$47 trillion moved across the ACH Network, and more than 4 billion were on-us transactions within financial institutions. Visit nacha.org for more information, and connect with us on LinkedIn, Twitter, Facebook and YouTube.

#### About ACI Worldwide

ACI Worldwide, the Universal Payments (UP) company, powers electronic payments for more than 5,100 organizations around the world. More than 1,000 of the largest financial institutions and intermediaries, as well as thousands of global merchants, rely on ACI to execute \$14 trillion each day in payments and securities. In addition, myriad organizations utilize our electronic bill presentment and payment services. Through our comprehensive suite of software solutions delivered on customers' premises or through ACI's private cloud, we provide real-time, immediate payments capabilities and enable the industry's most complete omni-channel payments experience. To learn more about ACI, please visit www.aciworldwide.com. You can also find us on Twitter @ACI\_Worldwide.

## © Copyright ACI Worldwide, Inc. 2018.

ACI, ACI Worldwide, ACI Payment Systems, the ACI logo and all ACI product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of ACI Worldwide, Inc., or one of its subsidiaries, in the United States, other countries or both. Other parties' trademarks referenced are the property of their respective owners.

Product roadmaps are for informational purposes only and may not be incorporated into a contract or agreement. The development release and timing of future product releases remains at ACI's sole discretion. ACI is providing the following information in accordance with ACI's standard product communication policies. Any resulting features, functionality, and enhancements or timing of release of such features, functionality, and enhancements are at the sole discretion of ACI and may be modified without notice. All product roadmap or other similar information does not represent a commitment to deliver any material, code, or functionality, and should not be relied upon in making a purchasing decision.

**PR** Contacts

Dan Ring E-mail: dan.ring@aciworldwide.com Phone: +1 (781) 370-3600

Nidhi Alberti (Americas) E-mail: nidhi.alberti@aciworldwide.com Phone: +1 (781) 370-3600

Katrin Boettger (EMEA) E-mail: katrin.boettger@aciworldwide.com Phone: +44 (0) 7776 147910 Christopher Taine (APAC/EMEA) E-mail: christopher.taine@aciworldwide.com Phone: +49 (0) 89 45230 557

NACHA Kendra Beasley E-mail: kbeasley@nacha.org Phone: +1-703-561-3923